
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285375 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (BROWN AVE) NORTH OF DEVON ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 1999

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 26 1 157 101 51 38 28 65 133 267 360 525 671 948 1015 972 934 942 889 858 751 710 500 267 173 104 11459
9 23 5 100 49 59 36 63 202 535 936 787 555 538 590 589 608 730 766 883 985 974 785 529 421 266 179 12165
9 24 6 91 83 43 39 68 198 526 934 810 626 598 698 679 712 832 926 936 982 907 797 621 462 409 272 13249
9 25 7 210 107 71 54 43 128 240 348 528 630 761 878 923 958 903 939 964 863 836 690 536 446 327 282 12665

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

525
935

1015
660

942
984

630 958 964

82 285375 1999 September 4 11459 12707 12665 12535 376050



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285375 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (BROWN AVE) NORTH OF DEVON ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2002

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 19 1 174 104 54 49 42 79 180 264 445 651 783 972 1045 985 960 1028 944 891 715 643 504 295 205 99 12111
5 16 5 80 49 28 52 86 257 640 1116 873 619 618 673 749 732 919 989 1130 1276 909 743 593 498 278 163 14070
5 17 6 112 59 39 52 101 246 607 1066 868 663 630 655 705 786 970 1075 1151 1223 1016 796 745 610 382 278 14835
5 18 7 171 89 52 38 65 120 201 377 513 686 704 783 846 826 913 915 987 802 810 665 581 512 334 238 12228

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

651
1091

1045
768

1028
1250

686 846 987

82 285375 2002 May 4 12111 14452 12228 13863 429764



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285375 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (BROWN AVE) NORTH OF DEVON ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2005

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
10 23 1 154 96 60 26 24 69 107 152 275 502 596 846 868 868 871 812 805 758 671 498 394 290 174 114 10030
10 19 4 91 46 30 56 70 214 501 1078 1012 577 556 599 658 636 804 926 1019 1167 991 694 529 420 292 159 13125
10 20 5 94 44 40 48 73 206 520 1044 923 554 503 562 583 598 804 899 1071 1196 968 745 518 436 336 168 12933
10 21 6 120 45 52 50 73 192 466 1018 996 653 628 660 740 692 936 993 1074 1265 1086 759 545 512 438 298 14291
10 22 7 174 96 50 52 55 76 222 370 533 672 777 936 968 964 930 944 941 934 800 664 462 396 356 242 12614

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

502
1047

868
665

871
1209

672 968 944

82 285375 2005 October 5 10030 13450 12614 12763 395663



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285375 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (BROWN AVE) NORTH OF DEVON ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2008

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 18 1 125 101 57 36 26 85 150 254 462 670 810 942 1074 1010 946 895 806 744 568 493 416 294 156 107 11227
5 14 4 78 44 24 44 99 271 577 1124 903 570 614 570 691 627 833 1045 1098 1227 935 733 633 400 276 154 13570
5 15 5 86 62 43 38 80 252 616 1098 961 557 507 547 679 637 791 1005 1118 1177 923 687 694 484 286 160 13488
5 16 6 74 69 44 41 87 223 600 1044 898 600 618 672 725 719 903 1072 1138 1183 971 676 604 475 383 287 14106
5 17 7 113 125 51 34 54 109 225 431 600 729 834 973 1072 1028 995 1031 1013 1016 817 771 637 501 366 264 13789

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

670
1089

1074
698

946
1196

729 1072 1031

82 285375 2008 May 5 11227 13721 13789 13410 415722



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285375 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (BROWN AVE) NORTH OF DEVON ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2011

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 25 1 142 81 45 32 33 50 139 218 309 532 583 734 852 747 707 722 693 742 620 529 387 219 175 99 9390
9 21 4 71 43 34 36 77 232 573 1103 973 616 535 632 615 695 778 1000 1137 1267 1002 720 587 442 236 156 13560
9 22 5 76 41 28 42 67 232 498 1067 973 583 493 583 658 689 767 961 1076 1168 900 683 515 344 273 172 12889
9 23 6 87 68 30 44 79 217 534 1067 919 599 577 674 640 735 786 1034 1053 1113 893 643 424 444 340 215 13215
9 24 7 153 74 45 53 42 92 214 353 517 601 687 805 878 848 798 824 880 829 705 576 490 363 286 214 11327

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

532
1079

852
706

742
1183

601 878 880

82 285375 2011 September 5 9390 13221 11327 12458 373737



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285375 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (BROWN AVE) NORTH OF DEVON ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2014

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 15 1 93 56 30 34 37 49 113 190 286 469 579 685 775 748 692 652 627 668 604 493 408 309 170 113 8880
6 11 4 64 26 19 42 80 185 340 682 530 400 473 515 531 568 608 703 784 835 649 543 434 310 190 116 9627
6 12 5 68 42 31 29 75 183 376 639 601 469 427 482 532 568 632 742 807 886 720 535 485 496 240 138 10203
6 13 6 88 41 22 37 66 158 340 526 478 422 462 553 555 553 618 689 788 814 746 534 462 350 263 171 9736
6 14 7 106 79 36 28 45 83 146 235 326 522 627 726 804 845 760 775 698 756 642 532 508 376 295 182 10132

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

469
616

775
564

692
845

522 845 775

82 285375 2014 June 5 8880 9855 10132 9730 291890


